

James M. Fischer Larry W. Dority

Attorneys at Law Regulatory & Governmental Consultants

101 Madison, Suite 400 Jefferson City, MO 65101 Telephone: (573) 636-6758 Fax: (573) 636-0383

June 16, 2006

FILED⁴
JUN 1 6 2006

Colleen M. Dale Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0360

Missouri Public Service Commission

Re: Name Change Request of Alltel Missouri, Inc. to Windstream Missouri, Inc.

Dear Ms. Dale:

Pursuant to Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission") Rules 4 CSR 240-2.060(5) and 4 CSR 240-3.545(20), and in accordance with the Commission's <u>Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement</u> issued April 25, 2006 in Case No. TM-2006-0272, Alltel Missouri, Inc. respectfully requests that the Commission approve its name change from Alltel Missouri, Inc. to Windstream Missouri, Inc.

Please find attached an adoption notice and revised tariff title page for the following tariffs to reflect the adoption of these tariffs by Windstream Missouri, Inc:

<u>Tariff</u>	<u>Number</u>
Local Exchange Tariff	P.S.C. Missouri No. 2
Intrastate Access Service	MO. P.S.C. NO. 3

The issued date and requested effective date of each are June 16, 2006 and July 17, 2006, respectively (effective date of at least 30 days after the filing date, as required by 4 CSR 240-2.060(5)(C)). There are no changes to the rates, terms or conditions of the tariffs, but merely the required adoption notice language under 4 CSR 240-3.545(20). Also attached, in conformance with 4 CSR 240-3.545(20), is a copy of the customer notice contained in the June billing cycle, notifying customers of the name change affecting customer recognition of the company.

A separate copy of this letter is being placed within the filing package associated with each tariff affected by the foregoing Adoption Notices and Title Pages.

Pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.060(2), evidence of registration of the name change with the Missouri Secretary of State will be late-filed, but furnished prior to the granting of the relief requested herein.

Please feel free to contact me regarding any questions you may have concerning these filings, copies of which are being provided to the Office of the Public Counsel.

Very truly yours,

Larry W. Dority

Att:

cc: Office of the Public Counsel

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

ADOPTION NOTICE

In accordance with the Missouri Public Service Commission's Order Approving Stipulation and Agreement issued April 25, 2006 in Case No. TM-2006-0272 and the subsequent name change of Alltel Missouri, Inc. to Windstream Missouri, Inc., Windstream Missouri, Inc. hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by or adopted by Alltel Missouri, Inc.

By this notice, Windstream Missouri, Inc. also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above tariffs, schedules, etc., which Alltel Missouri, Inc. has heretofore filed with said Commission.

ISSUED: June 16, 2006 EFFECTIVE: July 17, 2006

WINDSTREAM MISSOURI, INC.

Local Exchange Tariff

For Telephone Service Applying to All Exchanges

ISSUED: June 16, 2006 EFFECTIVE: July 17, 2006





P.O. BOX 81309 LINCOLN, NE 68501-1309 ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

Monthly Billing Statement Enclosed

CUSTOMER NAME ADDRESS CITY, ST ZIP

Dear Valued Customer,

We have some news to share with you. As you may have read or heard, Alltel is separating its wireless and landline businesses. At the same time, the landline business is merging with VALOR Telecom to create Windstream Corporation—one of the largest phone, broadband and satellite TV services companies focused on serving rural America.

Alltel Wireless will continue to offer its full suite of voice and data products to more than 10 million customers in 35 states. With the nation's largest wireless network, we cover more of the country than any other wireless company.

Windstream will serve 3.4 million customers in 16 states, offering the same high quality, next-generation communications and entertainment services our customers have come to expect for more than 60 years.

We believe this separation will help us focus on serving you better. Customer satisfaction is our top priority. That's why Alltel and Windstream are working together to ensure a smooth transition.

The separation is expected to complete by mid year. If you're a landline customer, look for additional information regarding your service throughout the transition. Rest assured, Alltel and Windstream are committed to providing the same high-quality products, services and customer support you already rely on.

Thank you for your business.

Sincerely,

Scott Ford

President and Chief Executive Officer

Alltel

Jeff Gardner

President and Chief Executive Officer

Windstream Communications